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    Paper, Plastic and Cleaning Supplies BID 

    OPENING DATE: July 15, 2015 

    OPENING TIME:   10:45 a.m.  

    BID NUMBER:    2019-15 
 
 

This Addendum No.1 is being issued to answer the following questions: 
  
Question: 

This is in regards to the above mentioned bid in which you request bags. Unfortunately, you do not state the 

gauge you are requesting for most of the bags. Gauge is an extremely important aspect in deciphering prices & 

therefore must be included when ascertaining prices. Furthermore, for the 33 x 40 you are requesting 0.5 cases 

a month, how would you be ordering that? Will this be a monthly delivery for all items?  

Answer: 

The 33x40 and the 40x46 are both food grade bags and used to wrap sheet trays and baker racks. 
We order them as needed and use about 5 to 10 cases a year. 
 

BAG / POLY / CLR /HVY / 33X40 1.1 MIL 
 
250/CS 

BAG / POLY / CLR MOBIL / 40X46 1.1 MIL 
 
100/CS 

BAG / POLY / MOBIL / 38X58 / 1.5 MIL blk 
 
100/CS   

 
Question: 

What is the color and thickness currently being purchased for the 33x40 and 40x46 bag?  

Answer: 

Color is clear, 1.1 MIL, food grade bag used for sheet trays and baker racks. 

Question: 

As the bid says weekly deliveries and the usage indicates monthly usage, can you clarify ordering history for 

us:  based on past ordering history, can you tell us how often orders are placed for the bags listed in the bid 

and what is an approximate case order of each bag 

Answer: 

33x40- $17.05, 6 cs per year, 40x46 - $18.54, 10 to 20 cs per year and 38x58 - $25.38, 400 cs per year  all 

products are ordered weekly as needed. 
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Question: 

Can you supply us with the award pricing and winning vendor(s) from the previous bid, and the date of the last 

award. If there were any price increases, can you also supply us with this information? 

Answer: 

Current vendor is Mansfield Paper Co, West Springfield, MA - last award was 7/2014.    
      
Question: 

Can you also supply us with the same delivery information for the gloves listed in the bid.  

Answer: 

Gloves are ordered as needed for weekly deliveries. 

Question: 

Can we call UPS at our expense and pick up a sample of each bag currently being used?  

Answer: 

No 

Question: 

 Can you confirm how many locations would be expecting delivery?  

Answer: 

One 

Question: 

 Is there a loading dock and pallet jack at the location(s) to assist with unloading?  

Answer: 

Yes. 

Question: 

 Will this be awarded by line item, a whole or by section?  

Answer: 

A whole. 
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All project requirements, except for those that are specifically added or modified 
by this Addendum, shall remain in full effect.  

 
      

  

 
Eugene H. Watts   
 
 
END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1       

   


